

**University Senate Curriculum Committee Report
February 4, 2016**

I Program Deactivation

- Psyc-Minor-CT : Certificate in Conflict Transformation

II New Course

- A&S 100 : Introduction to Peer Mentoring
- CHE 413 : Plant Design II: Preliminary Process Project Engineering
- CHE 414 : Plant Design II: Conceptual Process Project Engineering
- T&L 532 : Leadership in Literacy
- NURS 393 : Academic Nursing Internship
- PTRE 599: Research
- KIN 118 B : Army Conditioning I
- KIN 118A : Air Force Conditioning I
- KIN 138 A : Air Force Conditioning II
- KIN 138B : Army Conditioning II
- KIN 158 A : Air Force Conditioning III
- KIN 158 B : Army Conditioning III
- SPST 517 : Human Spaceflight Systems
- POLS 215: Politics and Diversity
- POLS 322 : Internal Conflict and Political Stability
- ENTR 388 : Entrepreneurship: The Money
- ENTR 490 : Entrepreneurship Senior Seminar

III Course Deletion

- PA 520 : Statistics and Research Methods
- AVIT 334 : UAS Communications and Telemetry Systems
- AVIT 481 : Airline Transport Pilot Certification Lab
- ENTR 200 : Concept Generation and Technology Entrepreneurship
- ENTR 201 : The Entrepreneur and the Enterprise
- ENTR 306 : Accounting and Financial Concepts for Entrepreneurship
- ENTR 405 : New Product Development

Senate Approval is not required for the following report items

IV Program Changes

- Biol-BS-MOL : BS with Major in Molecular & Integrative Biology

- Change in program requirements
- PA-Cert-HA : Certificate in Health Administration
 - Change in program requirements
- PA-Cert-PA : Certificate in Public Administration
 - Change in program requirements
- PA-Cert-Pol : Certificate in Policy Analysis
 - Change in program requirements
- PA-MPA : Master of Public Administration
 - Change in program requirements
- EFR-PhD : PhD in Educational Foundations & Research
 - Change in degree requirements
- AVIT-BBA-AM : BBA with Major in Airport Management
 - Change in program requirements
- AVIT-BBA-AvitM : BBA with Major in Aviation Management
 - Change in program requirements
- CE-BS : B.S. in Chemical Engineering
 - Change in program requirements
- EE-BS-AE Focus : BS in Electrical Engineering with Aerospace Focus
 - Change in program requirements
- EE-BS-BE Focus : BS in Electrical Engineering with Biomedical Engineering Focus
 - Change in program requirements
- EE-BS-CS Focus : BS in Electrical Engineering with Computer Science
 - Change in program requirements
- EE-BS : BS in Electrical Engineering
 - Change in program requirements
- COUN-PhD : PhD in Counseling Psychology
 - Change in program requirements
- EDUC-ASD-Cert : Autism Spectrum Disorders (ASD) Graduate Certificate
 - Change in program requirements
- EDUC-CT-Cert : Certificate in College Teaching
 - Change in Admissions requirements
 - Change in program requirements
- EDUC-ELL-MEd : Master of Education in ELL Education
 - Change in program requirements
- T&L-Sec Ed : Second Ed Licensure
 - Editorial Change
- Nurs-BSN-Trad : Traditional On-Campus BSN
 - Change in program requirements
- Nurs-PMNP-MS : MS in Psychiatric Mental Health Nursing Nurse Practitioner
 - Change in program requirements
 - Change in admissions requirements

- Nurs-RN/BSN : RN to BSN Option
 - Change in program requirements
 - Change in admission requirements
- Nurs-BSN-Accel : Accelerated BSN
 - Change in program requirements
 - Change in admission requirement
- Psyc-MA-FP : MA in Forensic Psychology
 - Change in program requirements
- COUN-PhD : PhD in Counseling Psychology
 - Change in program requirements
- ACCT-BA : Bachelor of Accountancy
 - Change in program requirements
- CSci-BS : BS in Computer Science
 - Change in program requirements
- PHE-BS : BS in Public Health Education
 - Change in program requirements
- CS-Specializations : Computer Science
 - Change in requirements
- Mgmt-BBA : BBA with Major in Management
 - Change in program requirements
- Mgmt-BBA-HRM : BBA with Major in Human Resource Management
 - Change in program requirements
- Fin-BBA-MFA : BBA with Major in Managerial Finance & Accounting
 - Change in program requirements
- Fin-BBA-INV : BBA with Major in Investment
 - Change in program requirements
- Econ-BBA-BE : BBA with Major in Business Economics
 - Change in program requirements
- Econ-BBA-BFE : BBA with Major in Banking & Financial Economics
 - Change in program requirements
- Entr-BBA : BBA with Major in Entrepreneurship
 - Change in program requirements

V Course Changes: Undergraduate

- GEOG 454 : Conservation of Resources
 - Couse title change from “Conservation of Resources” to “Conservation and Sustainable Use of Natural Resources”
 - Terms offered: Spring
- KIN 410 : Methods and Materials for Teaching Physical Education in the Secondary School

- Course title change from “ Methods and Materials for Teaching Physical Education in the Secondary School” to “Methods and Materials for Teaching Physical and Health Education in the Secondary School”
- Change in credit hours from 2 to 3
- Terms offered: Fall
- Revise course description
- KIN 410L : Methods and Materials for Teaching Physical Education in the Secondary School-Laboratory
 - Change in credit hours from 2 to 1
 - Terms offered: Fall
 - Revise course description
- KIN 420 : Curriculum Development for Physical Education
 - Course title change from “Curriculum Development for Physical Education” to Curriculum Development for Physical and Health Education”
 - Terms offered: Spring
 - Revise course description
- ATSC 270 : Computer Concepts in Meteorology
 - Revise course description
- AVIT 430 : Crew Resource Management
 - Change in prerequisites
 - Terms offered: Fall and Spring
- CHE 235 : Chemical Engineering Summer Laboratory I
 - Change in prerequisites
- CHE 301 : Introduction to Transport Phenomena
 - Change in prerequisites
- CHE 303 : Chemical Engineering Thermodynamics
 - Change in prerequisites
- CHE 305 : Separations
 - Change in prerequisites
- CHE 321 : Chemical Engineering Reactor Design
 - Change in prerequisites
- CHE 331 : Chemical Engineering Laboratory II
 - Change in prerequisites
- CHE 335 : Chemical Engineering Summer Laboratory II
 - Change in prerequisites
- CHE 412 : Plant Design II: Process Project Engineering
 - Change in prerequisites
 - Terms offered: Fall and Summer
- CHE 431 : Chemical Engineering Laboratory IV
 - Change in prerequisites
- N&D 342 : Community Nutrition II

- Prerequisite change
- NUTR 240 : Fundamentals of Nutrition
 - Change in department for Nutrition to Nutrition and Dietetics
- PHE 306 : Epidemiology and Biostatistics
 - Prerequisite change
- RHS 493 : Senior Capstone Seminar
 - Change in grading basis from S/U to graded
- RTS 260 : Inclusion in Recreation Settings
 - Change in prefix from RTS to RHS
- ATSC 231 : Aviation Meteorology I
 - Course title change from “Aviation Meteorology I ”to “Aviation Meteorology”
- ENTR 305 : Marketing and Management Concepts for Entrepreneurship – Course Change
 - Course number change from 305 to 410
 - Prerequisite change
 - Revise course description
- ENTR 316 : Entrepreneur Law & Operations
 - Prerequisite and Corequisite change
 - Revise course description
- ENTR 366 : Imagination, Creativity and Entrepreneurial Thinking
 - Course number change from 366 to 250
 - Revise course description
- ENTR 385 : Venture Initiation
 - Course number change from 385 to 290
 - Prerequisite change
 - Revise course description
- ENTR 386 : Venture Accounting and Finance
 - Course title change from “Venture Accounting and Finance” to “Entrepreneurship: The Numbers”
 - Prerequisite and Corequisite change
 - Revise course description
- ENTR 450 : Venture Implementation
 - Course number change from 450 to 90
 - Prerequisite change
 - Revise course description
- ENTR 395 : Special Topics
 - Prerequisite change
 - Terms offered: On Demand
- ENTR 497: Entrepreneurship Internship or Experiential Learning
 - Course title change from “Entrepreneurship Internship or Experiential Learning” to “Entrepreneurship Practice”
 - Prerequisite change

- Revise course description
- ECON 411: Empirical Method in Economics II – Course Change
 - Course title change from “Empirical Method in Economics II” to “Economic Forecasting”
 - Prerequisite change
 - Revise course description

VI Course Changes: Graduate

- PA 507 : Medical Human Anatomy & Radiology 1
 - Course title change from “Medical Human Anatomy & Radiology 1” to Medical Human Anatomy & Radiology I”
 - Terms offered: Summer
 - Revise course description
- PA 508 : Medical Human Anatomy & Radiology II
 - Terms offered: Fall
 - Revise course description
- PA 510 : Human Physiology & Pathophysiology I
 - Terms offered: Summer
 - Revise course description
- PA 511 : Human Physiology & Pathophysiology II
 - Terms offered: Fall
 - Revise course description
- PA 517 : Pharmacology
 - Terms offered: Summer
 - Revise course description
- PA 518 : Pharmacology II
 - Terms offered: Fall
 - Revise course description
- PA 521 : Diagnostic Studies I
 - Terms offered: Spring
 - Revise course description
- PA 522 : Diagnostic Studies II
 - Terms offered: Summer
 - Revise course description
- PA 523 : Diagnostic Studies III
 - Terms offered: Fall
 - Revise course description
- PA 525: Evidence Based Medicine
 - Course title change from “Evidence Based Medicine” to “Scholarly Project Development”
 - Change in credit hours from 2 to 3
 - Change in prerequisites
 - Terms offer: Fall

- Revise course description
- PA 995: Scholarly Project
 - Change in credit hours from 2-3 to 3
 - Change in prerequisites
 - Revise course description
- SPST 460 : Life in the Universe
 - Change in prerequisite
 - Terms offered: Graded
 - Revise course description
- SPST 520 : Asteroids, Meteorites and Comets
 - Revise course description
- SPST 521 : The Planet Mars
 - Revise course description
- SPST 575 : Remote Sensing Law and Policy
 - Revise course description
- COUN 580 : Counseling Practicum
 - Change in credit hours from 4 to 2
 - Repeatable for credit change from No to Yes
 - Grading change from S/U to CNC
 - Terms offered: Fall, Spring , Summer
- EFR 500: Foundations of Educational Thought
 - Course title change from “Foundations of Educational Thought” to “Introduction to the Foundations of Education”
 - Terms offered: Fall, Spring, Summer
- EFR 502 : Issues and Trends in Education
 - Terms offered: On demand
 - Revise course description
- EFR 505: Social Foundations of Education
 - Course title change from “Social Foundation of Education” to “Sociological Foundations of Education”
 - Terms offered: On Demand
 - Revise course description
- EFR 507 : Gender, Sexuality and Education
 - Terms offered: On Demand
 - Revise course description
- EFR 513 : Computer Applications in Education Statistics – Course Change
 - Course title change from “ Computer Applications in Educational Statistics” to Large Dataset Analysis”
 - Terms offered: On Demand
 - Revise course description
- SPED 580 : Practicum: Special Education

- Change in credit hours from 1-4 to 1-6
- Terms offered: Fall, Spring, Summer
- T&L 536: Teaching and Supervision of Elementary Language Arts
 - Course title change to “Teaching Language Arts” from “ Teaching and Supervision of Elementary Language Arts”
 - Terms offered: On Demand
 - Revise course description
- COUN 995 : Scholarly Project
 - Change in credit hours from 2 to 1-2
 - Repeatable for credit from no to yes
 - Total credits allowed 3
 - Prerequisite and Corequisite change
 - Revise course description
 - Terms offered: Fall, Spring and Summer
- NURS 509 : Foundations for Nurse Education
 - Prerequisite change
 - Terms offered: Spring
- NURS 523 : Health Promotion
 - Prerequisite change
 - Terms offered: Spring
- NURS 525 : Applied Multivariate Statistics
 - Prerequisite change
- NURS 535 : Advanced Pharmacology for Primary Care I
 - Prerequisite change
 - Terms offered: Fall
- NURS 539 : Advanced Pharmacology for Primary Care II
 - Prerequisite change
 - Terms offered: Fall and Spring
- POLS 997: Independent Study
 - Prerequisite change
 - Change in credit hours from 2 to 3
 - Repeatable for credit from no to yes
 - Total credits allowed 3
- SPED 514 : Intervention Strategies with Infants and Toddlers
 - Change in credit hours from 2 to 3
 - Terms offered: Summer
- SPED 564 : Structured Teaching
 - Change in credit hours from 2 to 3
 - Terms offered: Fall